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The following is a list of companies that have expressed interest in the NASA/Ames Research 
Center (NASA/ARC), Research and Technology Development Services Acquisition. This is 
NOT a bidders list.  This list is provided for informational purposes only. Companies on this 
list will not automatically be notified of future information regarding the acquisition. Potential 
offerors are responsible for monitoring the NASA/ARC Business Opportunities Home Page 
(http://prod.nais.nasa.gov/cgi-bin/eps/bizops.cgi?gr=C&pin=21) for future notices regarding 
this acquisition. This list will be updated to include additional interested companies; however, 
provision of this list is neither an endorsement nor representative of a preference, by NASA, 
for any of the listed companies.  
 
If you wish to have company information included or updated on this listing, please email 
Natalie.R.LeMar@nasa.gov. Please specifically indicate that you wish to be included on the 
list of interested companies.  Attached documents will not be posted. 
 
 
 R&T has a NAICS code 541712, size standard 500 employees. 
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COMPANY ADDRESS CONTACT INFORMATION TYPE OF 
BUSINESS 

Bastion Technologies, Inc. 
 

17625 El Camino Real, Suite 330 
Houston, Texas 77058 
 

Mr. Dana K. Kelley 
Phone: (281) 283-9306 
E-mail: 
dkelley@bastiontecchnologies.com 

www.bastiontechnologies.com 

Large 

Contek Research, Inc P. O. Box 88758, Los Angeles, CA 
90009 

Fola Soares 
Phone: (310) 410-9697 
E-mail: fola@contekresearch.com 
 
www.contekresearch.com 

Small 
Disadvantaged 

Business 

Millennium Engineering and Integration 
Company, Inc. 

 Sue Hall 
Phone: (703) 585-1682  
E-mail: shall@meicompany.com 
 
www.meicompany.com 

Small 

National Institute of Aerospace (NIA) 100 Exploration Way 
Hampton, VA 23666 
 

Liselotte J. Schioler 
Phone: (757) 325-6903 
E-mail: l.schioler@nianet.org 
 
www.nianet.org 

Non-Profit 

NEANY, Inc. 44010 Commerce Avenue, Suite A 
Hollywood, MD 20636-3117 
 

Surendra Nath Ray 
Phone: (301) 373-8700 
E-mail: Sray@neanyinc.com 

 

SGT, Inc. 7701 Greenbelt Rd, Suite 400, 
Greenbelt, MD 20770 

Joy Colucci 
Phone: (650) 207-9378 
E-mail: jcolucci@sgt-inc.com 
 
www.sgt-inc.com 

Large 
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